Ruthven City Council Meeting April 10, 2024 – 7:00 PM

The Ruthven City Council, of the City of Ruthven, Iowa, met on the 10th Day of April 2024, at 7:00 PM, in regular session, at the Ruthven Social Center, pursuant to law and to the rules of said council.

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Johnson in the Chair, and the roll being called, the following members were present: Maya Cacek, Morgan Miller and Hailey Derrickson, Absent. Mitch Anderson

City employees present: Jessica Schneider

Public: Carla Bergstrom, Marty Bergstrom, Wolff Bishop

Motion Cacek, second Miller to approve Minutes from April 3, 2024, City Council Meeting, Claims Report and Clerk's Financial Reports. Also, Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller and Derrickson, Nays: Absent: Anderson

Mayor Johnson declared the public hearing open at 7:01 p.m. for the city of Ruthven Iowa's to enter into a water revenue loan and disbursement agreement thereunder in a principal. No objectors were present or filed written objections to the City Clerk, so the public hearing was declared closed at 7:01 p.m.

Motion Anderson, Second Miller to pass Resolution NO. 15-2024 a resolution taking additional action on proposal to enter into a Water Revenue Loan and Disbursement Agreement. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Derrickson Nays: Absent: Anderson

Mayor Johnson declared the public hearing open at 7:02 p.m. for the city of Ruthven Iowa's 2023-2024 City budget amendment. No objectors were present or filed written objections to the City Clerk, so the public hearing was declared closed at 7:02 p.m.

Motion Derrickson, second Miller to pass Resolution 16-2024 a resolution amending the current budget for FY ending June 30, 2024. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Derrickson Nays: Absent: Anderson

Marty and Carla Bergstrom were present and talked to council about the interest of moving a house into town and looking into getting a lot. Clerk Schneider will discuss with city attorney on the proper steps needed to move forward with this.

Wolff Bishop presented a proposal to council on taking over the city website to rebuild it. Mayor Johnson asked for a motion. No council member spoke up Motion was dropped.

Motion Miller Second Cacek to adjourn meeting at 7:22 p.m. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Derrickson Nays: Absent: Anderson

SIGNED:	ATTEST: